
ARTISTIC SWIMMING COMEN CUP - FUNCHAL 2025
MIXED DUET FREE

Free YOUTH

Judges

 Referee Assistant Referee  

 BROOIJMANS, ANNEMIEK HANNAH PRECA, PAOLO SORO  

Panel 1 Panel 2 Controllers

SILETIC, TIHANA
DIMITROVA, YANA
GAMZARDIA, NINO
MOO, ERICA
YOGEV , YAEL

STRADELLA, RITA
NIKOLAICHUK, OLGA
GROSSET, CHRISTINE
EUBEL, MELANIE
JUTZ, DEBBIE

DTC: ELENI STRAVAKOU
DTC: JELENA KONTIC
DTC: OLENA SHUMYLOVA
STC: ZUZANA ZAKOVA
STC: JOANA CARDOSO
STC: JOEY PACCAGNELLA

Results

Pos
.

Team Panel Judges Points Pen. Free Routine Figures Total Dif.

1 FRANCE:
Carla PUSTA (Competitor) (2010)
Maceo VANHEE DEDIEU
(Competitor) (2011)

E 1 (DD: 2.1 | FM: 1.2)
E 2 (DD: 10.45 | FM: 0.3)
E 3 (DD: 1.1 | FM: 1.2)
E 4 (DD: 8.85 | FM: 0.3)
E 5 (DD: 8.5 | FM: 0.3)
Synchronization
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.8)
P (FM: 1.6)
T (FM: 1.8)
Artistic Imp. total

8.00 8.25 9.00 9.25 9.50
7.25 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.75
7.00 7.50 8.75 8.50 8.50
7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75
7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25
 
 

7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.25
7.75 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00
7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00
 

22.2600
23.7738
10.7800
19.6913
18.2750
-4.20
90.5800

43.2000
39.2000
43.2000
125.6000

216.1800 120.2546 336.4346

2 NETHERLANDS:
Féline NEERINCX (Competitor)
(2010)
Noah VAN BEEST (Competitor)
(2009)

E 1 (DD: 1.5 | FM: 1.2)
E 2 (DD: 8.25 | FM: 0.3)
E 3 (DD: 7.5 | FM: 0.3)
E 4 (DD: 1.3 | FM: 1.2)
E 5 (DD: 8 | FM: 0.3)
Synchronization
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.8)
P (FM: 1.6)
T (FM: 1.8)
Artistic Imp. total

6.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75
6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.25
6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00
6.75 6.00 7.75 7.50 7.50
6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.25
 
 

7.00 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.00
7.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50
7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00
 

11.8500
16.5000
14.8125
11.3100
16.0000
-4.10
66.3725

38.7000
36.0000
38.7000
113.4000

179.7725 114.2060 293.9785 42.4561

3 SPAIN:
Abril CABALLERO GARCIA
(Competitor) (2011)
Mikel MERCEDES SEBASTIAN
(Competitor) (2011)
Judit GROS MOLINA (Reserve)
(2011)

E 1 (DD: 1.5 | FM: 1.2)
E 2 (DD: 1.3 | FM: 1.2)
E 3 (DD: 7.5 | FM: 0.3)
E 4 (DD: 7.5 | FM: 0.3)
E 5 (DD: 7.5 | FM: 0.3)
Synchronization
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.8)
P (FM: 1.6)
T (FM: 1.8)
Artistic Imp. total

8.50 9.00 9.25 9.00 9.00
8.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00
7.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.00
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75
6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50
 
 

6.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50
7.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75
7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50
 

16.2000
12.7400
15.5625
14.8125
14.6250
-5.40
68.5400

40.0500
36.4000
40.0500
116.5000

185.0400 108.3030 293.3430 43.0916

4 PORTUGAL:
Rodrigo CARVALHO (Competitor)
(2009)
Elisabete FORTUNATO (Competitor)
(2010)

E 1 (DD: 2.3 | FM: 1.2)
E 2 (DD: 2.1 | FM: 1.2)
E 3 (DD: 8.8 | FM: 0.3)
E 4 (DD: 7.3 | FM: 0.3)
E 5 (DD: 6.1 | FM: 0.3)
Synchronization
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.8)
P (FM: 1.6)
T (FM: 1.8)
Artistic Imp. total

6.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25
7.50 9.00 7.00 6.75 7.50
5.00 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.50
5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.00
5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50
 
 

6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50
6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75
6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50
 

19.7800
18.4800
14.3000
11.6800
09.7600
-4.90
69.1000

35.5500
32.4000
35.1000
103.0500

172.1500 101.0546 273.2046 63.2300

5 COLOMBIA:
Catalina ABELLO MORENO
(Competitor) (2010)
Juan Manuel HERNANDEZ MIRA
(Competitor) (2009)
Gabriela GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ
(Reserve) (2011)

E 1 (DD: 1.3 | FM: 1.2)
E 2 (DD: 7.45 | FM: 0.3)
E 3 (BM: 0.1 | FM: 1.2)
E 4 (DD: 6.5 | FM: 0.3)
E 5 (DD: 5.65 | FM: 0.3)
Synchronization
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.8)
P (FM: 1.6)
T (FM: 1.8)
Artistic Imp. total

8.00 8.75 8.50 7.50 8.50
6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.50
3.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.00
5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00
5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25
 
 

6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75
6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50
6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25
 

13.0000
13.2238
00.3800
11.2125
09.1813
-6.80
40.1975

36.9000
31.6000
35.1000
103.6000

143.7975 100.1091 243.9066 92.5280
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6 MALTA:
Jude BONNICI PERESSO
(Competitor) (2010)
Nuria VIOLANTE PASCUAL
(Competitor) (2010)

E 1 (DD: 1.3 | FM: 1.2)
E 2 (DD: 4.5 | FM: 0.3)
E 3 (DD: 4.8 | FM: 0.3)
E 4 (DD: 1.1 | FM: 1.2)
E 5 (DD: 4.5 | FM: 0.3)
Synchronization
Elements total

CH (FM: 1.8)
P (FM: 1.6)
T (FM: 1.8)
Artistic Imp. total

6.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 5.75
6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75
5.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25
5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50
 
 

6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75
6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75
6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50
 

10.5300
08.3250
08.4000
08.5800
07.7625
-7.00
36.5975

36.4500
32.0000
34.6500
103.1000

139.6975 94.8485 234.5460 101.8886
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